	N
	H.
	H
	Ľ
	_
	ш
_	က
	6
ı	
	$\odot$
ı	Ξ
٠.	
	0
	6
	=
	$\Sigma$
ı	
	$\alpha$
	_
	l

Docket No.: 0794.022 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 PATENTS ONLY Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies); 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James E. Mower Name: The Research Foundation Address: of State University of New York Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 1400 Washington Avenue Yes 🖾 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Albany .. State/Prov.: New York ☑ Other See Attached Sheet Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 12222 Execution Date: May 11, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/621,513 07/21/2000 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne F. Reinke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5 Columbia Circle 8. Deposit account number: City: Albany State/Prov.: NY 08-1935 Country: US ZIP: 12203-5160 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wayne F. Reinke May 17, 2005 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

0794.022

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- PATENTS ONLY

3. Nature of Conveyance: (Continued)

Recordation to correct Assignee's address on an Assignment document previously recorded on Reel/Frame 010962/0418 on July 21, 2000.

PATENT REEL: 016248 FRAME: 0426

Wayne F. Reinke

Name of Person Signing

08-04-2000

HEET

July 21, 2000

FORM 14O-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LogalStar P08/REV02	101423	788	•	Patent and Traderoul Co
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	. ▼	<b>→</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademark	s: Please reco	rd the attached	original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):     James E. Mower		2. Name a	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies):
			Address: of Ne	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			···· ·-· <u></u> · · <u>-</u> -	
🛚 Assignment	Merger	Street A	ddress Buildin	g A, Room 203
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	1 Univers	ity Place	
CJ Other		1		State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12144
Execution Date: July 12, 2000	······································	Additional na	ame(s) & address	s(es) attached? [] Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu				
If this document is being filed together	` '	n, the execution	on date of the a	nnlication is: X-17 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	.,		Patent No.(s)	ppriodition 13. July 7, 2000
,,		D. 1	atent NO.(5)	
			09	M513
	444			
	dditional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Ye 	es 🔀 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total nun	nber of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1	
Name: Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.	·	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		<b>⋈</b> Enclo	sed - Any exces	ss or insufficiency should be
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			deposit account
		Autho	rized to be chai	rged to deposit account
Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P	<u>.c.</u>	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
5 Columbia Circle	·		8	
City: Albany State: N	NY ZIP: 12203		99621513	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		andreas and a thirt is not a manager of the state of the
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0000031	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true ar	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1, JAMES E. MOWER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 105 Grand Street, Altamont, New York 12009, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR AUGMENTING AN IMAGE OF A SCENE WITH INFORMATION ABOUT THE SCENE for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/621,513, filed on July 21, 2000;

WHEREAS, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK having offices at 1400 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12222, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

WHEREAS, I, JAMES E. MOWER, previously assigned my rights in METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR AUGMENTING AN IMAGE OF A SCENE WITH INFORMATION ABOUT THE SCENE to THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK in an Assignment dated July 12, 2000, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010962, Frame 0418 on July 21, 2000 (hereinafter, "the Original Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Original Assignment incorrectly listed THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK's address as Building A, Room 203, 1 University Place, Rensselaer, New York 12144-3456, rather than that shown above; and

WHEREAS, this Corrective Assignment is intended by the parties hereto to replace the Original Assignment, in order to correct the noted address;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said JAMES E. MOWER have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT
REEL: 016248 FRAME: 0428

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND HIEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur				
	JAMES E. MOWER			
STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss,:				
COUNTY OF ALBANY )	V			
On this // day of _ /-/////	5, before me personally came <b>JAMES E.</b> the person of that name, who signed and scaled			
the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.				
ALICIA M. SNYDER  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 01SN6083315  Qualified in Schenectady County  Commission Expires Nov. 12, 20	Notary Public May der			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, JAMES E. MOWER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 105 Grand Street, Altamont, New York 12009, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR AUGMENTING AN IMAGE OF A SCENE WITH INFORMATION ABOUT THE SCENE for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK having offices at Building A, Room 203, 1 University Place, Rensselaer, New York 12144-3456, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said JAMES E. MOWER have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this 12th day of
, 2000.	Z = 3
0	
	1000
	JAMES E. MOWER
STATE OF NEW YORK )	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF ALBANY )	
On this day of well	, 2000, before me personally came <b>JAMES</b> be the person of that name, who signed and
E. WIOWER, to me known and known to me to	of the person of that name, who signed and

sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Publimarie Helin Notary Public, N.Y. State

Saratoga County Exp. 9 /0/ Reg. # 4847890